**Last Name** 

# CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

RECEIVED JAN 0 4 2019

**Project Address** 

### PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT **GENERAL APPLICATION FORM**

of next meeting dat  Review guidelines a	e. and procedural info etel <u>v</u> . No request w	vill be considered without a complet	ted form.
APPLICATION FOR:	VARIANCE	onditional use	
	ZONING AMENDME		
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF	REQUEST: SAFV	would like to use the house at 142	1 Halibut Point Road
	00 - 200 - 10 - 10	tic violence while its shelter is being	
		ncy would be from February to Dec	
	——————————————————————————————————————	ley would be nomine cordary to been	noiteallara COMA
		18883	For Short-Lerm Pentals and
PROPERTY INFORMATIO	)N:		
CURRENT ZONING: H1	PROPOS	ED ZONING (if applicable):	THE STATE OF THE S
CURRENT LAND USE(S): Resider	ıtial	PROPOSED LAND USES (if changing): Quasi	Institutional
APPLICANT INFORMATION PROPERTY OWNER:	esque	is for end professional ability. Faci nowind as the eprocessing or the application, and gown new on the property owners and published by the L	
PROPERTY OWNER ADDRESS: 14	19 Halibut Point R	Road to set at adventage education upon a	Plann by Lomanssion mealing acc <del>ase the accase to comba</del>
STREET ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:			Harlad
APPLICANT'S NAME: Sitkan's A	gainst Family Viol	lence	
APPLICANT'S NAME: Sitkan's A MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 61	36, Sitka AK 998	35	TariNeC
EMAIL ADDRESS: mmahoney@	9safv.org	DAYTIME PHONE: 907 747-33	370
PROPERTY LEGAL DESCR TAX ID:	RIPTION: LOT:	PLOCK: TRA	minipan s ment had yr ment herenge salf i deg great med he mengen had mestwon to CT:
SUBDIVISION: Turner Subdivi		us survey: 500	( )
8.14	32-01		wa m ta immodule d) ana ologia
Mahoney of holiday 1951	12/26/	/18	21 Halibut Road

Date Submitted

# REQUIRED INFORMATION For All Applications: **Completed General Application form** Supplemental Application (Variance, CUP, Plat, Zoning Amendment) Site Plan showing all existing and proposed structures with dimensions and location of utilities Floor Plan for all structures and showing use of those structures Copy of Deed (find in purchase documents or at Alaska Recorder's Office website) Copy of current plat (find in purchase documents or at Alaska Recorder's Office website) Site photos showing all angles of structures, property lines, street access, and parking - emailed to planning@cityofsitka.org or printed in color on 8.5" x 11" paper Proof of filing fee payment For Marijuana Enterprise Conditional Use Permits Only: **AMCO Application** For Short-Term Rentals and B&Bs: Renter Informational Handout (directions to rental, garbage instructions, etc.) **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that I am the owner of the property described above and that I desire a planning action in conformance with Sitka General Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are true. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to the best of my knowledge, belief, and professional ability. I acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to cover costs associated with the processing of this application, and does not ensure approval of the request. I understand that public notice will be mailed to neighboring property owners and published in the Daily Sitka Sentinel. I understand that attendance at the Planning Commission meeting is required for the application to be considered for approval. I further authorize municipal staff to access the property to conduct site visits as necessary. I authorize the applicant listed on this application to conduct business on my behalf. $\frac{12 - 26 - 2018}{\text{Date}}$ Owner Owner I certify that I desire a planning action in conformance with Sitka General Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are true. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to the best of my knowledge, belief, and professional ability. I acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to cover costs associated with the processing of this application, and does not ensure approval of the request. Applicant (If different than owner) Mahoney 12/26/18 1421 Halibut Point Road

**Date Submitted** 

**Project Address** 

Last Name



Al	PPLICATION FOR	MARIJUANA ENTERPRISE			
		SHORT-TERM RENTAL OR BI	ED AND BREAKFAST		
		OTHER: Quasi Institution	onal Use in Residential	or and the plant of	in harman
CF	RITERIA TO DETERM	IINE IMPACT – SGC 22.24	.010(E) (Please address eac	h item in regard to	your proposal)
•		raffic to be generated and imp f one staff vehicle and thre	to the second of		t on nearby
	homes will be simila	ar to the existing residential	I use of the property.	Branch Company	nuncustria.
•		generated and its impacts on			
	Noise will be similar	to existing residential use	of the property. Presen	ice of staff 24 h	nours a
	day will ensure quie	t operation.			
•	Odors to be generated generated.	l by the use and their impacts	Only odors typical of re		will be
•		4 hours a day, seven days			
		. /			,
		1.0	perty is located on Halib	out Point Road.	
•	Location along a major	or collector street:			
•	through traffic scenari	clients to access the site throu o: The property is directly or property owned and occu	accessible through an	easement fron	
•	Effects on vehicular an	d pedestrian safety:	should be no difference i	n the effects of	this use
Ma	ahoney	12/26/18		1421 Halibut	Point Road

**Date Submitted** 

**Project Address** 

Last Name

There is sufficient ro	om for vehicles to park and then turn
ogic of the internal traffic layout:	
around before exiting the property.	
There will be no sig	nage.
ffects of signage on nearby uses:	
	There are
resence of existing or proposed buffers on the site or imi	nediately adiacent the site:
	inculately adjustent the sites
	incolored the steel
no buffers existing or proposed.  Relationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific	location to the goals, policies, and objective
no buffers existing or proposed.  Relationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific he comprehensive plan (CITE SPECIFIC SECTION AND EXP	location to the goals, policies, and objective
telationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific he comprehensive plan (CITE SPECIFIC SECTION AND EXPLOSUPPORTS the Comprehensive Plan section on Housingt risk population.	location to the goals, policies, and objective
no buffers existing or proposed.  Relationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific he comprehensive plan (CITE SPECIFIC SECTION AND EXPLOYED EXPLOYED THE Comprehensive Plan section on Housing trisk population.	location to the goals, policies, and objective AIN):ng (H1.2i) because it provides housing f
telationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific he comprehensive plan (CITE SPECIFIC SECTION AND EXPIDED ports the Comprehensive Plan section on Housing trisk population.	location to the goals, policies, and objective AIN):ng (H1.2i) because it provides housing f
no buffers existing or proposed.  Relationship if the proposed conditional use is in a specific he comprehensive plan (CITE SPECIFIC SECTION AND EXPINATION OF HOUSING SECTION OF HOUSIN	location to the goals, policies, and objective AIN):ng (H1.2i) because it provides housing f

Mahoney

Last Name

12/26/18

1421 Halibut Point Road

# REQUIRED FINDINGS (SGC 22.30.160(C):

Last Name

	The granting of the proposed <u>conditional use</u> permit will not: a. Be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare because			
	ealth and safety of victims of domest			
	b. Adversely affect the established character of the surrounding vicinity, because			
	there will be to be located, because,	ent to, and in the vicinity of, the site upon be no changes to the property from		
2. The granting of the pro	posed <u>conditional use</u> permit is consiste	nt and compatible with the intent of the		
	ies of the <u>comprehensive plan</u> and any in Housing 1.2i e Plan Sectionwh	Create housing for the		
homeless through public				
will because the proposal otherwise be homeless.	provide temporary housing for victim	s of domestic violence who may		
	will have full time staff on the premis	use are conditions that can be monitored and es and the owner of the property		
lives in the adjacent hou				
ANY ADDITIONAL C	OMMENTS			
Applicant		12/24/18 Date		
Mahoney	12/26/18	1421 Halibut Point Road		

**Date Submitted** 

**Project Address** 

20\_3-000437-0

Recording Dist: 103 - Sitka 5/2/2018 10:06 AM Pages: 1 of 2



AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

David A. Levesque Mary P. Levesque 1419 Halibut Point Road Sitka, AK 99835

AETIA55407

<u>WARRANTY DEED</u> **A.S. 34.15.030** 

The Grantors, SHANE SNYDER and SUSAN SNYDER, husband and wife, whose address is 1421 Halibut Point Road, Sitka, AK 99835, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, convey and warrant to DAVID A. LEVESQUE and MARY P. LEVESQUE, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety with full right of survivorship, Grantees, whose mailing address is 1419 Halibut Point Road, Sitka, AK 99835, the following-described real estate:

Lot 1-B, of a Minor Subdivision of Lot 1 of Hager Subdivision and a portion of vacated Neva Street approved by the City and Borough Assembly of Sitka on September 29, 1976 and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeasterly Corner of Lot 1 of said Hager Subdivision thence North 34 degrees 36' East, 69.43 feet; thence North 56 degrees 35' 40" West, 95.66 feet; thence South 33 degrees 37' West, 67.97 feet; thence South 54 degrees 12' East, 34.50 feet; thence South 56 degrees 35' 40" East, 60.00 feet to the true point of beginning, records of the Sitka Recording District, First Judicial District, State of Alaska

SUBJECT TO reservations, exceptions, easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any.

WARRANTY DEED A4350\6061\Warranty Deed Page 1

ij	DATED this/_ day of	May , 2018.	
	GRANTORS	S:	
	ā Ž	SHANE SNYDER  SUSAN SNYDER	-
	OF ALASKA	) ) ss.	
•		was acknowledged before me this //ay / SUSAN SNYDER.	,
written.	WITNESS my hand and of	official seal on the day and year in this certificate first ab	ove
		AK 651	
	STATE OF ALASKA  NOTARY PUBLIC  MATTHEW G. LOVE  My Commission Expires 7/4/21	Notary Public in and for Alaska My Commission Expires: 7/4/21	

WARRANTY DEED A4350\6061\Warranty Deed Page 2



2 of 2 2018-000437-0

Parcel ID: 1-4711-000 CITY & BOROUGH OF SITKA 100 Lincoln St Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-4935-000
ALBRECHT KIRK W.
ALBRECHT SHELBY J.
PO Box 1853
Sitka AK 99835-1853

Parcel ID: 1-4940-001 SHINN LARRY P. PO Box 772 Sitka AK 99835-0772

Parcel ID: 1-4940-002 SHINN LARRY P. PO Box 772 Sitka AK 99835-0772

Parcel ID: 1-4940-004
VIDAD JOSELITO
VIDAD VALNINA
1416 Halibut Point Rd
Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5725-000
CALDWELL TRUST, BEVERLY &
JOSEPH
1503 Halibut Point Rd
Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5730-000
CAYWOOD JACKIE M.
104 Lincoln St
Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5763-000 LEVESQUE DAVID A. LEVESQUE MARYANN P. 1419 Halibut Point Rd Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5764-000
LEVESQUE DAVID A
LEVESQUE MARY P
1419 Halibut Point Rd
Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5767-000
VASTOLA DAVID J.
VASTOLA CHERYL L.
1415 Halibut Point Rd
Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5765-000 BINKIE SHERRY K.

Sitka AK 9983-50542

PO Box 542

Parcel ID: 1-5769-000 JOHNSON MOSES P. JOHNSON BETSY L. 1413 Halibut Point Rd Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5771-000 KIMBALL KENNETH N. KIMBALL SHIRLEY J. 1411 Halibut Point Rd Sitka AK 99835

Parcel ID: 1-5773-000
BAILEY DORIS M.
BAILEY ROY D.
PO Box 953
Sitka AK 99835-0953